SMBJ5.0A(CA) - SMBJ440A(CA)
VOLTAGE  RANGE:   5.0 - 440 V
    POWER:   600Wa  t t  s
Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
(Non repetitive current pulse derated above TA = 25�C)
(Note 1)
PPK 600 W

                  equal to or greater then the D.C. or continuous peak operating voltage level.
(Uni) (Bi)
24.4 28.0 1.0 35.5 16.9 5.0
SMBJ5.0 SMBJ5.0C
SMBJ5.0A SMBJ5.0CA
SMBJ6.0 SMBJ6.0C
SMBJ6.0A SMBJ6.0CA
SMBJ6.5 SMBJ6.5C
SMBJ6.5A SMBJ6.5CA
SMBJ7.0 SMBJ7.0C
SMBJ7.0A SMBJ7.0CA
SMBJ7.5 SMBJ7.5C
SMBJ7.5A SMBJ7.5CA
SMBJ8.0 SMBJ8.0C
SMBJ8.0A SMBJ8.0CA
SMBJ8.5 SMBJ8.5C 8.5
SMBJ8.5A SMBJ8.5CA
SMBJ9.0 SMBJ9.0C
SMBJ9.0A SMBJ9.0CA
SMBJ10 SMBJ10C 10
SMBJ10A SMBJ10CA 10
SMBJ11 SMBJ11C 11
SMBJ11A SMBJ11CA 11
SMBJ12 SMBJ12C
SMBJ12A SMBJ12CA 12
SMBJ13 SMBJ13C 13
SMBJ13A SMBJ13CA 13
SMBJ14C 14
SMBJ14CA 14
SMBJ15 SMBJ15C 15
SMBJ15A SMBJ15CA 15
SMBJ16 SMBJ16C 16
SMBJ16A SMBJ16CA 16
SMBJ17 SMBJ17C 17
SMBJ17A SMBJ17CA 17
SMBJ18 SMBJ18C 18
SMBJ18A SMBJ18CA 18
SMBJ20 SMBJ20C 20
SMBJ20A SMBJ20CA 20
SMBJ22 SMBJ22C 22
SMBJ22A  22  SMBJ22CA
 12
SMBJ85CA
SMBJ85C
SMBJ85A

@V
V (V) VBR MIN(V) VBR MAX(V) IT (mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(uA)
47.8 54.9 1.0 8.6  5.0
63.3 1.0 80.3 7.5  5.0
50.0 57.5 1.0 8.3  5.0
67.5 1.0 85.5 7.0  5.0
53.3 61.3 1.0 7.8  5.0
71.8 1.0 91.1 6.6  5.0
56.7 65.2 1.0 7.3  5.0
76.0 1.0 96.3 6.2  5.0
60.0 69.0 1.0 6.9  5.0
64.4 81.6 1.0 103 5.8  5.0
58 64.4 74.1 1.0 6.4  5.0
84.5 1.0 107 5.6  5.0
66.7 76.7 1.0 6.2  5.0
SMBJ64 SMBJ64C 64 90.1 1.0 114 5.3  5.0
SMBJ64A SMBJ64CA 64 71.1 81.8 1.0 103 5.8  5.0
98.6 1.0 125 4.8  5.0
77.8 89.5 1.0 113 5.3  5.0
83.0 105.7 1.0 134 4.5  5.0
95.8 1.0 121 5.0  5.0

        ( 3 )  A Transient suppressor is normally selected according to the reverse " Stand-off Voltage " (V WM) which should be
                  equal to or greater then the D.C. or continuous peak operating voltage level.
(Uni) (Bi)
28.9 36.6 1.0 46.6 12.9 5.0
28.9 33.2 1.0 42.1 14.3 5.0
31.1 39.4 1.0 50.0 12.0 5.0
31.1 35.8 1.0 45.4 13.2 5.0
26.7 33.8 1.0 43.0 14.0 5.0
26.7 30.7 1.0 38.9 15.4 5.0
60.5 1.0 76.7 7.8  5.0
119.2 1.0 151 4.0  5.0
94.0 108.2 1.0 137 4.4  5.0
47.8
SMBJ78 SMBJ78C 86.0 109.8 1.0 139 4.3  5.0
SMBJ78A SMBJ78CA 86.0 99.7 1.0 126 4.8  5.0
SMBJ24 SMBJ24C 24
SMBJ24A SMBJ24CA 24
SMBJ26 SMBJ26C 26
SMBJ26A SMBJ26CA 26
SMBJ28 SMBJ28C  28
SMBJ28A SMBJ28CA 28
SMBJ30 SMBJ30C 30
SMBJ30A SMBJ30CA 30
SMBJ33 SMBJ33C 33
SMBJ33A SMBJ33CA 33
SMBJ36 SMBJ36C 36
SMBJ36A SMBJ36CA 36
SMBJ40 SMBJ40C 40
SMBJ40A SMBJ40CA 40
SMBJ43 SMBJ43C 43
 43 SMBJ43A SMBJ43CA
SMBJ45 SMBJ45C 45
SMBJ45A SMBJ45CA 45
48 SMBJ48 SMBJ48C
SMBJ48A SMBJ48CA 48
SMBJ51 SMBJ51C 51
SMBJ51A SMBJ51CA 51
SMBJ54 SMBJ54C 54 60.0
SMBJ54A SMBJ54CA 54
SMBJ58 SMBJ58C 58
SMBJ58A SMBJ58CA
SMBJ60 SMBJ60C 60
60 SMBJ60A SMBJ60CA
SMBJ70 SMBJ70C 70
SMBJ70A 70 SMBJ70CA
SMBJ75 SMBJ75C 75
SMBJ75A SMBJ75CA 75
78
78
85 94.0
85

210 233 268.8 1.0 339 1.8  5.0
244 310.2 1.0 392 1.5  5.0
220 244 281.6 1.0 355 1.7  5.0
278 342.5 1.0 447 1.3  5.0
250 278 309.0 1.0 403 1.5  5.0
333 411.0 1.0 535 1.1  5.0
300 333 371.0 1.0 484 1.2  5.0
389 479.5 1.0 624 1.0  5.0
350 389 432.0 1.0 565 1.1  5.0
444 548.0 1.0 687 0.9  5.0
400 444 494.0 1.0 645 0.9  5.0
489 602.8 1.0 786 0.8  5.0
440 489 543.0 1.0 710 0.8  5.0
TYPE
253.8 1.0 321 1.9  5.0
SMBJ180A 180 200 230.4 1.0 290 2.1  5.0
189 239.5 1.0 304 2.0  5.0
170 189 217.5 1.0 275 2.2  5.0
(Uni) (Bi)
110
100 126.5 1.0 160 3.8  5.0
100 115.5 1.0 146 4.1  5.0
SMBJ90 SMBJ90C
SMBJ90A SMBJ90CA 90
SMBJ100 100  SMBJ100C
SMBJ100A SMBJ100CA
SMBJ110 SMBJ110C
SMBJ110CA
SMBJ120 SMBJ120C 120
SMBJ120A SMBJ120CA
SMBJ130 SMBJ130C 130
SMBJ130A SMBJ130CA 130
SMBJ150 SMBJ150C 150
SMBJ150A SMBJ150CA
SMBJ160 SMBJ160C 160
SMBJ160CA 160
170 SMBJ170 SMBJ170C
SMBJ170A SMBJ170CA
180 200 SMBJ180 SMBJ180C
SMBJ180CA
SMBJ190 190 SMBJ190C
SMBJ190A SMBJ190CA 190
SMBJ200 SMBJ200C 200
SMBJ200A SMBJ200CA
SMBJ210C 210 233
SMBJ210A SMBJ210CA
SMBJ220 SMBJ220C 220
SMBJ220A SMBJ220CA
SMBJ250 SMBJ250C 250
SMBJ250A SMBJ250CA
SMBJ300 SMBJ300C 300
SMBJ300A SMBJ300CA
SMBJ350 SMBJ350C 350
SMBJ350A SMBJ350CA
SMBJ400 SMBJ400C 400
SMBJ400A SMBJ400CA
SMBJ440 SMBJ440C 440
SMBJ440A SMBJ440CA
90
Ratings and Characteristic Curves TA =25°C unless otherwise noted